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Lorraine Khoza Foundation: Organisational Update 

Lorraine Khoza Foundation is a Non-Profit Organisation.  

This means it does work to help people rather than to 

make a profit. 

The Non-Profit Organisation number for Lorraine Khoza 

Foundation is 226-050. 

Lorraine Khoza Foundation is also a Public Benefit 

Organisation. 

This means it is a special type of organisation that works 

for the good of society rather than for profit.  

Because it works for the good of society, it gets tax 

benefits. 

Lorraine Khoza Foundation Public Benefit Organisation 

number is 9300069302.  

 

Where to find us: 

1 Lorenco Street, Rotunda Circle, Malelane, 1320. 

Our Website: www.lorrainekhozafoundation.org.za  

 

Call or WhatsApp: +2768 1781142 

Our Email: admin@lorrainkhozafoundation.org.za 

 



About Us 

The Lorraine Khoza Foundation helps people who have 

been hurt by gender-based violence. 

We support people in rural areas because they often do 

not get the help they need. 

We work with our communities to address gender-based 

violence.  

We want to stop violence and help people feel safe. 

 

Our Vision and Mission 

Our Vision: What we want we want to achieve in the 

future 

A world where women and children can live safely, 

without fear of being hurt.  

Our Mission: What we do 

We help people who have experienced gender-based 

violence. 

We give them: 

 Support and counselling 

 Help to find safety 

 Education and awareness programs 

 



Our Values: What we believe in 

 Equality – Everyone should be treated the same. 

 Empowerment – We help people to take control of their 

lives and be independent. 

 

Education – We teach people about gender-based 

violence. 

 

Confidentiality – We keep your information private and 

safe. 

 

Who We Help 

 

We help: 

 Women and children who have been hurt 

 

 LGBTQIA+ people who feel unsafe. 

LGBTQIA+ refers to  

L = Lesbian – A woman who is attracted to other women. 

G = Gay – A man who is attracted to other men. 

B = Bisexual – A person who is attracted to more than one 

gender. 



T = Transgender – A person whose gender identity differs 

from the sex they were assigned at birth. 

Q = Queer – A person who does not fit into the usual ideas 

of gender and sexuality. 

I = Intersex – A person who is born with body parts that do 

not fit typical ideas of male or female. 

A = Asexual – A person who does not feel sexual attraction 

to others. 

+ = Plus – This means there are more identities that are 

part of the LGBTQIA+ group. 

 

Families that need help 

Children who are alone and need care. 

 

What We Do 

 Counselling – Talking to someone who can help. 

 

 Legal Help – Getting advice about laws. 

 

 Shelter – A safe place to stay. 

  



Teaching & Training – Helping people learn skills. 

 Awareness – Talking to people about stopping violence. 

 

How to Get Help 

 Call or send a message to +27(68) 1781-142. 

 Send us a message on social media. 

  

Visit our office in Malelane. 

 

 Report a case: 

Tell us what happened. 

 We will write it down and give you a case number. 

 We will help you quickly and safely. 

 Your information is private. 

 

Join Us 

💙    Support our work 

👥     Volunteer with us 

💰     Donate to help more people 

 

 

 



Visit:    www.lorrainekhozafoundation.org.za   

 

 Email:  info@lorrainekhozafoundation.org.za  

 

 Call/WhatsApp: +27(68) 1781-142 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Lorraine Khoza Foundation wrote this 

Organisational Update 

 

 

It was made Easy- to- read by the National 

Council of and for Persons with Disabilities  

 

 

Alstom Foundation supported the process 
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